Catalog No: VP-001 [0909]
RetroAire
A Division of ECR International
2201 Dwyer Ave.
Utica, NY  13504
Phone:  (800) 228-9364   Fax: (800) 232-9364
VPRC/VPRH

This information is critical in identifying replacement part numbers
 - 3 - VP-001 [0909]
VPRC/VPRH Model Number Nomenclature
The following chart depicts the Model Number Nomenclature.
Alpha-Numeric: AA AA NN A A/N N A A A A A/N A
Position: 1,2 3,4 5,6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Example: VP RC 09 D 5 1 B A B T 0 A
                        Product Family:
  VP – Vertical Package
                        Duty:
  RC – Straight Cool
  RH – Heat Pump
                        Cooling Capacity:
  09 – 9,000 Btuh
  12 – 12,000 Btuh
  18 – 18,000 Btuh
  19 – 18,000 Btuh
  24 – 24,000 Btuh
  30 – 30,000 Btuh
  36 – 36,000 Btuh
                        Voltage:
  D – 208/230-1-60
  E – 265-1-60
                        Auxiliary Heat Options:
 (Electric Heat @ 230 V):
  0 – No Heat
  1 – 10 kW (19-36 Only)
  3 – 3 kW (09-24 Only
  4 – 4 kW (09-24 Only)
  5 – 5 kW (09-36)
  7 – 7 kW (19-24 Only) or
        7.5 kW (30-36 Only)
  8 – Hydronic Heat (09-24 Only)
  A – 15 kW (36 Only)
                        Control Options:
  1 – Front Control Box (Std)
  2 – Right Control Box (09-24 Only)
  3 – Left Control Box (09-24 Only)
  4 – Front Control Box, Disconnect
(Up to 5 kW Electric Heat) (09-
24 Only)
  5 – Right Control Box, Disconnect
(Up to 5 kW Electric Heat), (09-
24 Only)
  6 – Left Control Box, Disconnect (Up
to 5 kW Electric Heat),  (09-24
Only)
                        Replacement/Duct Options:
  A – 10” Round Duct Collar (09-12
Only)
  B – Standard
  C – Carrier 50ET/QT Replacement
(09-18 Only)
Continued on next page.
 - 4 - VP-001 [0909]
Alpha-Numeric: AA AA NN A A/N N A A A A A/N A
Position: 1,2 3,4 5,6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Example: VP RC 09 D 5 1 B A B T 0 A
                        Hydronic Heat Options:
  A – None (Non-Hydronic Heat Units)
  B – Right Hand Piping, Sweat
Connections
  C – Left Hand Piping, Sweat
Connections
  D – Front Piping, Sweat Connections
  E – Right Hand Piping, Ball Valves,
P/T Ports
  F – Left Hand Piping, Ball Valves,
P/T Ports
  G – Front Piping, Ball Valves, P/T
Ports
  H – Right Hand Piping, Auto-
Balancing Valves
  J – Left Hand Piping, Auto-Balancing

Starting Serial Number
 - 29 - VP-001 [0909]
HH(F,L,R)71 Model Number Nomenclature
The following chart depicts the Model Number Nomenclature.
Alpha-Numeric: AA A NN N N N A A A A,A A/N A
Position: 1,2 3 4,5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12,13 14 15
Example: HH F 71 0 1 8 B A B BA 0 A
                        Product Family:
  HH – Hydronic Heat Section
                        Piping Connection:
  F – Front
  L – Left Hand
  R – Right Hand
                        Product Series:
                        Usage:
  0 – VPRC/VPRH09-18
  1 – VPRC/VPRH19-24
                        Control Options:
  1 – Remote Wall Thermstat
                        Hydronic Coil:
  8 – Single Row (VPRC/VPRH09-18)
  9 – Two Row (VPRC/VPRH19-24)
                        Not Used:
                        Connection Options:
  A – Sweat Connections
  B – Ball Valves, P/T Ports
  C – Auto-Balancing Valves
                        Control Valve Options:
  B – 3-way, 24 V, N/C
                        Not Used:
                        Standard/Special:
   0 = Standard Unit
   A-Z = Special Unit
                        Design Revision:
HH_71 – Hydronic Heat Section
Service Parts
Key: Inc. –
PSN –
Ref. -
Includes
Prior Serial Number
Reference Only
Repl. –
R/B –
SSN –
Replaces
Replaced By
Starting Serial Number
 - 30 - VP-001 [0909]
HH(F,L,R)71 Service Parts
Model / Voltage – Part Quantity
HH(F,L,R)710 HH(F,L,R)711 Item Fig. Description/Part Number Comments
N/A  N/A
Cabinet, Frame and Skin Group
170